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- Logon Procedure -
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*** NATURAL SECURITY SYSTEM ***
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TO EXIT THIS SCREEN, ENTER "FIN® AS THE APPLICATION-ID

Application ID :

PASSWORD :

DATA PRISEAD,PRSBATA
% 09:36:48

- Mailbox Display -

This mailbox: BATCHA was mailed on:

*** NATURAL LOGON PROCEDURE ***

User ID :

2018-04-06

at: 07:39:52 by: JJSCSC
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* THIS NATURAL SECURITY LOGON CAN BE USED IN BATCH ADHOC MODE *
* ONLY. *
* *
* AN ADHOC PROGRAM SHOULD BE USED FOR SPECIAL, ONE TIME *
* REQUESTS ONLY. ANY OTHER PROGRAM MUST BE STRESS TESTED AND *
* MOVED TO THE BATCH EXECUTE ONLY LIBRARY. *
* *
* PROGRAMS CANNOT BE SAVED IN THIS LIBRARY. THE EDIT COMMAND *
* MUST BE USED. *
* *
* *
* *
* THIS DATA BASE IS BROUGHT DOWN EVERY SATURDAY MORNING AT *
* 05:00 IN ORDER TO TAKE THE FDR BACKUPS. *
* *
* DATA BASE: ADAPRD11 DBID: 21 NATURAL 8.2 *
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¢ 09:36:48 *%x NATURAL LOGON PROCEDURE *** 2018-04-06

- Mailbox Display -
This mailbox: MAIL31

was mailed on: 2014-11-

09 at: 07:41:28 by: JJSCSC
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DATA BASE: ADAPRD11 DBID: 21
THIS DATA BASE

05:00 IN ORDER TO TAKE THE FDR BACKUPS.

AVAILABLE ON THE NYC
SECTION;

INTRANET UNDER THE

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
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NATURAL 8.2
IS BROUGHT DOWN EVERY SATURDAY MORNING AT

THE NATURAL 8.2 AND OTHER ADABAS-RELATED MANUALS ARE
GO TO LINKS, AND THEN SOFTWARE.

IT COMMUNITY PORTAL
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¢Logon accepted to library PRISEAD.
$NEXT PRESRUNS

$H#INPUT

DATA 90710 7517 000

$RUN DATE: 04/06/18 NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

RUN TIME: 09:36:48.0 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS

REPORT: PRESRUN5
CERTIFICATION EVALUATION, REPORTING AND TRACKING
SYSTEM (CERTS)
ELIGIBLE LISTING

LIST TITLE CODE: 90710 EXAM NO:
7517
LIST TYPE: 55 RELATED LIST
TYPE: 30
GROUP NO: 0
LIST AGENCY: 868 CITY ADMIN SVCS LIST DIVISION:
LIST NO VET P/S RES NAME (FIRST, MI & LAST) AFA

1.000 MARIO J SANCHEZ 86.3750

2.000 OLIVIER M ORTIZ-DELCID 85.3130

3.000 STEVEN SABLER 81.7630

4.000 DANIEL J KWASNY 80.0000

5.000 JONATHAN A SANCHEZ 77.5130

6.000 ERIBERTO D TORRES 73.6250

7.000 RICHARD V HEIMBURGER 71.5000
TOTAL ELIGIBLES PRINTED FOR CITY ADMIN SVCS 7
LIST TYPE: 55 RELATED LIST
TYPE: 30
GROUP NO: 0
LIST AGENCY: 996 NYC HSG AUTH LIST DIVISION:

LIST NO VET P/S RES NAME (FIRST, MI & LAST) AFA
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1.000 JOHN MCNICHOLS 949500
2.000 GILBERT RODRIGUEZ 111 93.8130
3.000 MICHAEL KAUFMAN 90.6250
4.000 VINCENT CARRECA 89.5630
5.000 EMMANUEL K NARTEY 89.2000
6.000 ANIL KHAN 89.2000
7.000 ARDY BAUGH 89.2000
8.000 DONOVAN J LALUNA 88.5000
9.000 PEDRO DISEN 88.3130
10.000 SEAN 0 KELSICK 88.1380
11.000 PEDRO F LOVERAS 87.4380
12.000 KEVIN SINGH 87.3630
13.000 JAMES M NASI 87.3630
14.000 ANTHONY Z ABIDIN 86.3750
15.000 STEVEN ECHANDY 86.3750
16.000 1AN ELLISON 86.0130
17.000 EDBERT H HENRIQUEZ 85.3130
18.000 YEAJENDRA BUDHU 85.1250
19.000 KURT MOSS 84 _.9500
20.000 NEIL N HINDS 84 _.9500
21.000 AZIZ AZIMOV 84 _.9500
22.000 ADRIAN S NEPTUNE 84 .2500
23.000 DHARYL MARAJ 84.2500
24.000 CHRISTOPHER J HOMAN 84.2250
25.000 CARLOS G DIAZ 83.8880
26.000 SEAN M NEGLIA 83.8880
27.000 DANIEL L FREEMAN 83.8880
28.000 NERANJAN PRABHUDASS 83.8880
29.000 BRIAN W CAULFIELD 83.1880
30.000 MARIO M MORALES 83.1880
31.000 MICHAEL DIAZ 83.1630
32.000 JOHN J THOMAS 83.1130
33.000 JOHN H FLAIM 83.1130
34.000 LINCOLN A ABDOOL 83.0000
35.000 JESSE B wiLLOW 82.2000
36.000 DARIO A DELUCA 82.1250
37.000 HENRY CRUZ 81.9380
38.000 LUCIANO MOSCHETTA 81.9380
39.000 DAMIAN D RAMSAROOP 81.7630
40.000 JOHN J HANNING 81.7630
41.000 CHRISTOPHER J PROSKE 81.6880
42.000 STEVEN FORTUNATO 81.1380
43.000 WILFREDO RODRIDUEZ JR 81.0630
44000 ALBERTO J MOLINA 81.0630
45.000 JODY D CALDWELL 81.0630
46.000 DAVID A ORTIZ 81.0380
47.000 FRANKIE ORTIZ 80.7000
48.000 NEAL PERROTTA 80.7000
49.000 ARISTOS PANAGIOTAKOS 80.7000
50.000 DAVID BONIBERGER 80.0000
51.000 STEPHEN A RODRIGUEZ 80.0000
52.000 MICHAEL F RAPINO 80.0000
53.000 PETER J GRAVINA 80.0000
54.000 JACOB LEYBOVICH 79.9250
55.000 JOHNNY MALAVE 79.7000
56.000 NICHOLAS J MURPHY 79.6380
57.000 GREGORY G GAWORS 79.6380
58.000 ALEX QUITO 78.9380
59.000 GIOVANNI POMA 78.9380
60.000 ALEKSEY STEPANENKO 78.9380
61.000 ROCCO J NICOTINA 78.9380
62.000 MATTHEW S CURRY 78.9380
63.000 ANTHONY S CAMERON 78.5750
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64.000
65.000
66.000
67.000
68.000
69.000
70.000
71.000
72.000
73.000
¥ 74.000
75.000
76.000
77.000
78.000
79.000
80.000
81.000
82.000
83.000
84.000
85.000
86.000
87.000
88.000
89.000
90.000
91.000
92.000
93.000
94.000
95.000
96.000
97.000
98.000
99.000
100.000
101.000
102.000
103.000
104.000

JAVIER
ARMANDO
JAMES
RUBEN
BRANDON
CHRISTOPHER
WILLIAM
ALEKSEY
RICHARD
BALBINO
THOMAS
PAUL
RANJEET
ROBERT
CEFERINO
AVINASH
THOMAS
JOSE
JESUS
ASHRAM

I SMAEL
EDDY
CONSTANTINE
AKEEM
MICHAEL
VLADIMIR
JOSEPH
CHARLES

JAMES
STANISLAV
MICHAEL
SHAWN
NICHOLAS
ROMANS
CHRISTOPHER
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TOTAL ELIGIBLES PRINTED FOR NYC HSG AUTH

TOTAL AGENCIES

TOTAL ELIGIBLES PRINTED:

$NEXT FIN

111

ANDALUZ
ECHANDY
MCGIVNEY
ECHANDY
DINEEN
GRAVES
MORENO
SERGEEV
FOLEY
RAMOS
BEVAN
STUART
SONNYLAL
RUSSELL
GONZALEZ
SINGH
MOSES
BETANCOURT
ARRIAGA
MAHABIR
DIAZ
VAZQUEZ
GRIVAS
CRAIG
LUISI
KOVALCHUK
CIPOLLETTI
HUTCHINSON
RODRIGUEZ
BARBOSA
NICK
DUNKLEY
GRIFFITH
FERNANDEZ
DUIGNAN
TSIPERMAN
VERDEROSA
FOSTER
DEBARTOLO
TITOK
URICK

104

$NAT9995 Natural session terminated normally.
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78.5750
78.5750
77.8750
77.5130
77.5130
76.7880
76.4500
76.4500
76.3750
75.8250
75.7500
75.7500
75.4500
75.3880
75.3880
75.3880
74.6880
74.6880
74.6880
74.6130
74 _.3250
74.3250
74_.3250
74.2500
73.6250
73.6250
73.6250
73.6250
73.5500
73.5250
73.2630
72.2000
71.5750
71.5000
71.5000
71.5000
71.5000
71.1380
71.1380
70.0750
70.0750



